Sw
itches &
 Pilot Lights
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers

Allowable Contact Power Resistive load 7500VA 6250VA
Rated Load Resitive load 250VAC 30A, 30VDC 30A 250VAC 25A, 30VDC 25A
Allowable Switching Current 30A 25A
Allowable Switching Voltage 277VAC
Part Numbers
Flange Mount
Coil voltage Screw Terminal
1 Pole Flange Mount
Screw Terminal
2 Pole Flange Mount
Quick Connect Terminal
1 Pole Flange Mount
Quick Connect Terminal
2 Pole Flange Mount
DC
12V RL1N-T-D12 RL2N-T-D12 RL1B-T-D12 RL2B-T-D12
24V RL1N-T-D24 RL2N-T-D24 RL1B-T-D24 RL2B-T-D24
AC
24V RL1N-T-A24 RL2N-T-A24 RL1B-T-A24 RL2B-T-A24
100V - 120V RL1N-T-A100 RL2N-T-A100 RL1B-T-A100 RL2B-T-A100
200V - 240V RL1N-T-A200 RL2N-T-A200 RL1B-T-A200 RL2B-T-A200
DIN Rail Mount with Panel Mount Tabs
Coil voltage Screw Terminal
1 Pole DIN Rail
Screw Terminal
2 Pole DIN Rail
Quick Connect Terminal
1 pole DIN Rail
Quick Connect Terminal
2 Pole DIN Rail
DC
12V RL1N-D-D12 RL2N-D-D12 RL1B-D-D12 RL2B-D-D12
24V RL1N-D-D24 RL2N-D-D24 RL1B-D-D24 RL2B-D-D24
AC
24V RL1N-D-A24 RL2N-D-A24 RL1B-D-A24 RL2B-D-A24
100V - 120V RL1N-D-A100 RL2N-D-A100 RL1B-D-A100 RL2B-D-A100
200V - 240V RL1N-D-A200 RL2N-D-A200 RL1B-D-A200 RL2B-D-A200
Part Number Structure
RL 1 B - T-A 100
Series Name
Contact Arrangement
1 : 1  Form X
2 : 2 Form X
Terminal Construction
B : Quick Connect Terminal
N : Screw Terminal
Input Voltage
12 : 12V
24 : 24V
100 : 100-120V
200 : 200-240V
Mounting
T : Flange Mount
D: DIN Rail Mount with panel mount tabs
Voltage
D : DC (Voltage: 12, 24V)
A : AC 50/60Hz (Voltage: 24, 100-120, 200-240V)
Sw
itches &
 Pilot Lights
Signaling Lights
Relays &
 Sockets
Tim
ers
Contactors
Term
inal Blocks
Circuit Breakers
855800-262-IDEC (4332) • USA & Canada
RL Series Power RelaysRelays  & Sockets
1607302106
Dimensions
RL1N-T Screw Terminal 1 Pole Flange Mount RL2N-T Screw Terminal 2 Pole Flange Mount
1 2 3 4
6 5
3
60
14.4
4.
5
36.8
50
67
34
49
2-M3.5
2-M4
1 2 3 4
6 5
60
36.8
14.4
36.8
50
67
4.
5
34
3
2-M3.5
4-M4
49
Recommended tightening torque: Coil terminals (M3.5): 0.7 - 0.9 N·m,  Contact terminals (M4): 1.0 - 1.4 N·m
RL1B-T Quick Connect Terminal 1 Pole Flange Mount RL2B-T Quick Connect Terminal 2 Pole Flange Mount
1 4
6 5
4.